Bus route for Session 2025-26(As per schedule )

Class Nursery to class Xllth(morning route will be same Junior /Senior)

Senior route class lind to Xth(2.30pm)

Junior route (Class Nur,Prep1,Prep2,Ist,XIth,Xlith(12.55pm) Driver
Bus Route No. C01 CHO1TB 3802/DPS(Panchkula) Paramijit
Pick Start from DPS 40 6.10am Dro, 7986464762
6.40am Sector 21Tau Devilal stadium(stop for sector 24,25,26) 3.15pm  |Ved prakash
6.45am Sector 20 Sandeep Vihaar 3.20pm 7536873423
6.48am Sector 20 Peermuchhala 3.30pm
6.50am Sector 20 Sai Enclave,GH 104 3.24pm
6.52am Sector 20 Suncity,Sun Parikrama society 3.22pm
6.58am Sector 12 (Stop rally chowk) 3.10pm
7.05am Sector 11Pkl 3.05pm
7.10am Sector 16/9 Divide sant ravidas chowk 3.00pm
7.45am Sector 40 DPS 2.30pm
Bus Route No. C02 CHO01TB 0543/DPS (Panchkula,manimajra) Nirmal
Pick Start from DPS 40 6.10am Drop 9780773251
6.50am Sector 2 Pkl 3.25pm  Manijit
6.55am Sector 4 Pkl 3.20pm 7973890324
7.00am Sector 10Pkl 3.10pm
7.05am Sector 9 Pkl 3.05pm
7.10am Sector 8 Pkl 3.00pm
7.20am Manimajra(rajiv vihar,modern housing complex,duplex 2.55pm
7.35am Sector 20 Chd Near Gurdwara (Main Road) 2.40pm
7.45am DPS40 2.30pm
Bus Route No. C03 CHO01TB 6853 /DPS(Panchkula,MDC,Chd ) Ashwani
Pick Start from School 6.10am Drop 9463033020
6.40am Teacher pick from manimajra 3.35pm | Harjit
6.50am Sector 6 Pkl near command hospital road 3.28pm 9877106297
6.55am Sector SMDC Hanuman temple road 3.18pm
7.00am Sector 6MDC Dolphin chowk 3.15pm
7.05am Sector 4 Near community center / near hospital 3.10pm
7.10am Manimajra(Near shivalik garden) 3.00pm
7.20-22am Sector 28A/D 2.50pm
7.23-25am Sector 27B+A 2.45pm
7.50am DPS40 2.30pm




Bus Route No.C04 CHO1TA 4860/DPS

Baljinder Singh

Pick Start from DPS 40 6.10am Drop 9815688362
6.40am Sector12A 3.30pm Balwinder
6.45am Sector14(PKL) Near petrol pump,near bank soceity 3.25pm 9780773251
6.50am Sector 15(PKL) 3.20pm
6.55am Sector 16(Blue world school,near saint soldier school,agarwal bhawan) 3.15pm
7.00am Sector 17(PKL) 3.10pm
7.05am Sector 7 Pkl 3.02pm
7.10am Near Housing board light NAC manimajra(Shivalik Enclave ) 2.58pm
7.20am Near Indl Area Phase 1 Chd 2.45pm
7.30am Sector30 2.40pm
7.45am DPS 40 2.30pm

Bus Route No. C05 CHO1TA 2968/DPS Kulwant

Pick Start from DPS 40 6.40am Drop ‘8146960711
7.05am Sector 63 Chd housing board society 3.05pm  Anil
7.15am Sector 50C BSNL society 3.00pm 7710387978
7.20am Sector 51B New light 2.55pm
7.22am Sector 51D Ajanta /defence society 2.50pm
7.24am Sector 51D Police society 2.48pm
7.26am Sector 51B India enclave 2.46pm
7.28am Sector 51 A Near vita booth, 2.44pm
7.29pm Chb housing board near mini market,small chowk 2.42pm
7.30am Sector 52 Near ISBT 43 2.40pm
7.45am DPS 40 2.30pm

Bus Route No. C06 CHO1TB 5137/DPS Hoshiyar Singh

Pick Start DPS 6.05am Drop 9417867918
6.35am Baltana light point /silky resort /new generation 3.15pm
6.38am Sprangle heights 3.20pm
6.42am Wellington 3.22pm
6.52am Near shiv temple 3.32pm
6.56am Stop Gaazipur gurdwara(goldensand /sushma) 3.35pm
7.01am Gurunanak enclave 3.37pm

NA Hotel swan 2 3.40pm
7.05am M.S.enclave 3.45pm
7.20am CRPF /Hallo majra chowk 3.000m
7.35am Sector 37A Play Way School 2.50pm
7.45am DPS 40 2.30pm




Bus Route No.C07 CH01TA9449 DPS Rahul
Pick Start DPS 40 6.40am Drop 6284065916
7.00am Sector 44A near sood bhawan 2.55pm
7.02am Sector 44B near govt school 2.52pm
7.20am Sector 44C near Chaitanya Hospital 2.50pm
7.22am Sector 44C near Church 2.48pm
7.25am Sector 44 D St. joseph 2.45pm
7.27am Sector 44D Near Divya Public school 2.42pm
7.30am Sector 44D Near Market 2.40pm
7.10am Sector 44 RBI Colony 3.00pm
7.12am Sector 45 A 2.58pm
7.35am Sector 41A+B 2.35pm
7.45am DPS 40 2.30pm
Bus Route No.C08CH01TB8349 /DPS Arvind
Pick Start DPS40 6.40am Drop 7973466724
7.00-7.05am Sector 29A+B 3.00pom  Rahul
7.10am Sector 32D Inside side 2.55pm 6284651977
7.15am Sector 32B GMCH doctor campus 2.52pm
7.17am Sector 32 Market road 2.50pm
7.22am Sector 33C 2.45pm
7.24am Sector 33D 2.42pm
7.26am Sector 33A 2.40pm
7.28am Sector 33/34 divide 2.38pm
7.45am Sector 40 DPS 2.30pm
Bus Route No.C09 CH01TB 4938/DPS patiala road,aerocity,chd Karamijit
Pick Start from DPS 40 6.00am Drop 8847472248
6.30am Near petrol pump/airforce gate 3.22pm  Varender
6.35am Green lotus saksham 3.25pm 9855574617
6.42am Lucky dhabha 3.27pm
6.45am Lohgarh road /sigma city 3.30pm
6.50am Near gurdwara 3.32pm
6.55am Airport road | block riverdale society (Gate) 3.15pm
7.15am Sector 48C mohali club 2.50pm
7.17am Sector 48C puspak 2.47pm
7.18am Sector 48C ashiana 2.45pn
7.21am Sector 48B Verka booth 2.40pm
7.23am Sector 48B Populer soceity/universal/motor market 2.42pm
7.25am Sector 48B Kendriya vihar 2.43pm
7.45am DPS40 2.30pm




Bus Route No.C10 CH01TB3921/ DPS Anil
Pick Start DPS 40 6.30am Drop 8847573736
6.50am Sector 49A Near market (young dwellor advocate society) 2.55pm  [Sonu
6.53am Sector 49A Vigyan vihar,IAS soceity 2.56pm 8393080560
6.55am Sector 49 B Shivalic soceity,pushpak, nirvana society 2.58pm
6.58am Sector 49 C Goodwill society,super enclave 3.02pm
7.00am Sector 49 D Near govt school ,verka booth 3.04pm
7.04am Sector 49 D IPS soceity, pink rose ,SBI ,sai encalve 3.06pm
7.14am BSNL /Telehose Society 2.50pm
7.12-7.14am Sector 50C+D Tribune and blood donor society banker society 2.47pm
7.16am Sector 50D Sargodha,burail janta society 2.45pm
7.20am Sector 52 Near ISBT 43 2.40pm
7.45am DPS40 2.30pm
Bus Route No. C11CH01TB 3796/DPS Gulzar
Pick Start DPS40 6.35am Drop 9876714718
6.50am Sector 8 3.10pm  Khuspreet
7.00am Near sukhna lake road 3.20pm 7696127095
7.05am Sector 7 3.08pm
7.10am Sector 3 (MLA flat) 3.02pm
7.12am Sector 10 2.58pm
7.16am Sector 11 2.54pm
7.20am Sector 12 PEC 2.55pm
7.23am Chd/Naya gaon barrior 2.52pm
7.35-37am Sector 39A+B 2.37pm
7.38-7.40am Sector 39C+D 2.35pm
7.45am DPS 40 2.30pm
Bus Route No. C12 CHO1TB 3626/DPS Jagtar Singh
Pick Start from DPS 40 6.40am Drop 9877037025
6.55am Sector 22 B Near community center,dispensery 3.14pm Shivkumar
7.00am Sector 22 A back side of showroom/petrol pump 3.10pm 7837227370
7.05am Sector 22D Shishu niketan school 3.20pm
7.07am Sector 22C PP jwellor 3.05pm
7.09am Sector 22C Sanatan dharam mandir. 3.16pm
7.15am Sector 16 Near govt school,govt officer flats,gandhi bhavan 2.40pm
7.18am Sector 16 Near sanatan dharam temple road 2.42pm
7.25am Sector 23 A/B Verka booth bal bhawan road 2.49pm
7.27am Sector 23 D Near bridge 2.53pm
7.30am Sector 23 D Near gurdwara road,near swiming pool 2.58pm
7.45am DPS 40 2.30pm




Bus Route No. C14CH01TB2753 /DPS Charan
Pick Start DPS 6.00am Drop 7681990173
6.25-30am Metro,Sushma,Bikaner Ambala Road 3.10am Manish Sharma
6.35am Singhpura Chowk Chd/Ambala Road 3.12pm 9115302757
6.40am Maya Garden2/Jaipuria/Surya Tower 3.14pm
6.45am Nirmal Chhaya/Savitry Enclave VIP road 3.16pm
Na Affinity green PR 7(Afternoon only) 3.35pm
7.20-25am Indl area Phase 2 2.42pm
7.45am DPS 40 2.30pm
Bus Route No. C15 CHOTA 2043 Saurav
Pick Start from DPS 40 7.00am Drop 8264102520
7.10am Sector 42 Near hockey stadium 2.45pm  |Karamjeet
7.12am Sector 42 B verka booth 2.47pm 9814400982
7.18am Sector 42 D SBI society 2.50pm
7.20am Sector 42 C 2.52pm
7.22am Sector 43/42 Divide near Itawa chowk 3.00pm
7.28am Sector 37D Near govt school,dispensery road 2.37pm
7.30am Sector 37B St.peter school 2.39pm
7.32am Sector 37C Near gurdwara,custom colony,govt school 2.42pm
7.35am Sector 37 D /sector 41 divide 2.35pm
7.45am DPS40 2.30pm
Bus Route No. C16 CHO1TB 1029 New Chandigarh Mahinder Singh
PICK Start from New chandigarh Drop 8427988419
6.50am Omax gate No.5/6 Phase1(for teacher) 3.23pm Indu
6.55am The Lake society 3.20pm 7888958657
7.00am Phase2 Omax celestial soceity(near sri ram school) 3.18pm
7.05am Ambika florence park 2 3.14pm
7.10am Phase 1 Silverbirch pocket 1(Gate No 5/6) 3.07pm
7.12am Phase 2 Omax gate 3.05pm
7.14am Phase1 Omax gate No 5/6 3.00pm
7.18am Phase 3 Omax 2.55pm
7.22am Dhanas police complex 2.45pm
7.45am DPS 40 2.30pm
Bus Route No. C17 CHO1TC 6704 Vel Murugan
Pick Start from DPS 40 6.50am Drop ‘9872489814
7.05am Sector 15D 2.58pm Renu
7.08am Sector 15A 2.55pm
7.12am Sector 15B 2.52pm
7.15am Sector 15C 2.50pm
7.20am Sector 24B 2.42pm
7.23am Sector 24C 2.40pm
7.25am Sector 24A 2.38pm
7.27am Sector 24D 2.35pm
7.45am DPS 40 2.30pm




Bus Route No. C18 CH01TA9302 Bhupinder
Pick Start from school 6.45am Drop 9914135794
6.55am Sector 12 PGl teachers flat /campus 2.55pm Kala
7.00am Sector14 Punjab University 2.50pm 9888662384
7.10am Sector 25 P.U.residencial /dental college gate 2.45pm
7.20am Sector38C 2.40pm
7.25am Sector38D 2.38pm
7.40am Sector40/38 Divide 2.35pm
7.45am DPS40 2.30pm
Bus Route No. C19 CH01TB9555 Major Singh
Pick Start from School 7.00am Drop 9876755895
7.10am Sector 38 West MIG/taxi stand 2.50pm
7.15am Sector 38 West LIG 2.45pm
7.18am Sector 38 West HIG 2.43pm
7.25am Sector 38A Near stepping stons 2.38pm
7.28am Sector 38B Vivek school road,near park 2.35pm
7.45am DPS40 2.30pm
Bus Route No. C20 CHO1TA6625 Avtaar Singh
Pick Start from DPS 40 6.25am Drop 9855902120
6.50am Sector 20B park near jid 3.05pm  Sonia
6.55am Sector 20A 3.02pm 7508022644
7.00am Sector 20C 3.00pm
7.04am Sector 20D 2.58pm
7.25am Sector 34 D 2.47pm
7.30am Sector 35C Verka Booth 2.45pm
7.32am Sector 35D Near School 2.42pm
7.35am Sector 35A Verka Booth 2.40pm
7.45am DPS 40 2.30pm
Bus Route No. C21CHO01TA 9199 Satya
Pick Start from DPS 40 6.20am Drop 9815073988
6.50am Sector 27D 3.10om  Bimla
6.52am Sector 27A 3.12pm 9478547334
6.54am Sector 27Jaat Bhavan NA
7.00am Sector 19/27 Roundabout 3.05pm
7.05am Sector 19A Near Manchanda 3.02pm
7.07am Sector 19A Community centre road 3.00pm
7.09am Sector 19C Police Station road 2.57pm
7.11am Sector 19D Near maharastra bhavan 2.55pm
7.22am Sector 34C Near verka booth 2.45pm
7.45am DPS 40 2.30pm




Route No. C 22 CHO1TA 6727 Kamal
Pick Start from DPS 40 6.45am Drop 8725836088
7.05am Sector 18 C Near hanuman temple 3.06pm Bala
7.07am Sector 18 C Near park,govt school 3.04pm 9988063390
7.10am Sector 18 D Post office,church 3.02pm
7.12am Sector 18 B Near new public school 3.00pm
7.20am Sector 21A Near park 2.57pm
7.22am Sector 21B Near park 2.55pm
7.24am Sector 21C Near manav mangal school 2.52pm
7.26am Sector 21D Verka booth,park 2.50pm
7.35am Sector 36B Near park, 2.40pm
7.37am Sector 36B Near MCM college 2.39pm
7.39am Sector 36A Near market 2.37pm
7.45am DPS 40 2.30pm
Route No C23 CH01TB1323 (Aerocity) Harbinder
Start from Sector 70 6.20am ‘9464291 135
Pick Sector/Area Drop Paramijit
6.38am Sector105/104 Emaar 3.25pm 8872839523
6.40am Sector 108 Emaar 3.15pm
6.43am Sector 109/110 Near CGC college(Mor,aftrnoon Same) 3.10pm
7.00am Sector 99 Areo rise 3.05pm
7.05am Sector 85 Wave estate gate,inside near tower 3.00pm
7.10am Sector 79 Gurdwara road 2.55pm
7.15am Sector 78 Shivalik public school /verka booth,dolphin tower 2.50pm
Na Sector Near 69/70 Light point (Sohana gurdwara road) 2.45pm
7.45am DPS 40 2.30pm
Route No. C24 CHO1TC 1283 Lakhbir
Pick Start from Sector 70 6.50am Drop ‘9814471459
7.00am Sector 70 Homeland hieghts 3.10pm Birbal Singh
7.02am Sector 70 BSNL/british school 3.08pm 9855578749
7.07am Sector 70 Near guru teg bahadur complex 3.04pm
7.09am Sector 70 Sant ishwar school 3.00pm
7.11am Sector 70 Ashiyana international school 2.55pm
7.15am Phase 5 Millenium school road 2.45pm
7.22am Phase4/phase 2 divide diplast chowk/madanpur 2.40pm
7.45am DPS40 2.30pm




Pick Route No C25 CHO1TA 5593 Drop Chandan
Start from sector 70 6.40am 9872439823
6.55am Phase 3A Near petrol pump 3.05pm  |Jaswinder
7.00am Phase 4 Gurdwara road 3.00pm 9878218977
7.10am Phase 3/5 Light Point 2.55pm
7.15am Phase 2 Bassi theator/gyan jyoti 2.50pm
7.20am Phase 1 Grudwara Road 2.46pm
7.25am Sector 55 Near palsora chowk 2.45pm
7.30am Phase 6 2.40pm
7.45am DPS 40 2.30pm
Route No C26 CHO1TA 1967 Gurmeet
Start from Sector 70 6.45am 9780317247
Pick Sector/Area Drop Harpreet
7.00am Phase 9 3.10pm 7986564133
7.07am Phase 7 Near sant ravidas gurdwara 3.04pm
7.09am Phase 7 Market,small wonder school 3.00pm
7.11am Phase 7 Verka booth/smart wonder school,JP hospital 2.58pm
7.15am Sector 61 Outer side red flats/light point 2.55pm
7.19am Sector 52 Outer road 2.52pm
7.21am Phase 3B1 Inside road/main road 2.48pm
7.24am Phase 3B2 Inside road 2.45pm
7.30am Phase 3 A inside road 2.42pm
7.45am DPS40 2.30pm
Pick Route No. C27 CHO1TA 5703 Drop Balkaar Singh
Start Kharar 6.35am 9915893331
6.40am Near dushera ground 3.20pm  |Daljeet
6.45am Near Verka Booth 3.15pm 8198074707
6.50am Gillco valley (International school) 3.12pm
6.53am Gillco tower/gillco heights gill verka booth 3.10pm
6.57am LIC colony 3.05pm
7.02am Chhajju majra road/SBP homes/achme heights 3.00pm
7.10am Wellington 2.55pm
7.15am Gillco parkhill airport road 2.45pm
7.45am DPS 40 2.30pm




Route No.C28 CHO01TB 4086 Mohali, Kharar Sukhwinder
Pick Start Sector 70 6.25 am Drop ‘8968385911
6.35am Sector 114 APl Main Gate 3.25pm Dilbag Singh
6.40am Sector 115/116 Main Dividing Road 3.28pm 8360059720
6.50am Sector 90 Regency 3.18pm
6.52am Sector 91 Multi tech tower 3.15pm
6.57am Sector 76 Ambedkar society 3.05pm
7.02am Sector 88 Heero homes,near manav mangal school 3.03pm
7.05am Sector 89 Market road 3.01pm
7.10am Sector 77 Judges house, 2.54pm
7.15am Sector 71 Paragaon school,small wonder school 2.49pm
7.19am Sector 71 IVY Hospital,near kargil park,SCL tower 2.42pm
7.24am Phase 5/3B2 Divide road 2.40pm
7.45am DPS40 2.30pm
Route No C29 CHO01TB 5341(Kharar,sunny encleve Jaswinder
Start from Swaraj nagar 6.35am 9814834801
Pick Sector/Area Drop Surender
6.40am New green market 3.28pm 9779952456
6.42am Aman city 3.25pm
6.44am Khaira dairy 3.20pm
6.46am Mata Guijri 3.15pm
6.50am Sunny park /near Police Post 3.12pm
6.55am Kendriya vihar chowk 3.08pm
7.00am Shani Temple 3.02pm
7.05am Jalvayu vihar Gate No 1 2.55pm
7.10am Kamboj hospital 2.50pm
7.15am KFC 2.45pm
7.45am DPS 40 2.30pm
Route No.C30 CHO1T C0183 Aerocity,Mohali Surender
Pick Start from sector 70 6.35am Drop 9463389441
6.40am Falcon view 3.05pm Idras
6.43am Aerocity road sector 82/83 3.10pm 9781964842
6.45am Near Mohali city centre 3.12pm
6.40am E block light(near petrol pump) 3.17pm
7.00am Near manav rachna school 3.22pm
7.05am Sector 81 ISSER 2.58pm
7.10am Sector 66 Best tech 2.55pm
7.15am Phase 11 Commando Complex 2.52pm
7.20am Phase 10 Inside 2.47pm
7.22am Phase10 SBI colony,mini market, 2.45pm
7.45am DPS 40 2.30pm




Pick Route No C31 CHO1TB 4554 Sunny Encl,Kharar Drop Hardeep
Start from Sunny Enclave 6.45am 9478543262
6.50am Sector 125Galaxy 3.20pm Baljinder
6.55am Sec123 Sunny Enclave 3.15pm 9872522683
7.05am Paras Panorama 3.12pm
7.10am Palm Villege) 3.05pm
7.15am TDI 3.00pm
7.25am ATS 121 Aspana Gate 2.50pm
7.35am Sector 55 2.40pm
7.45am DPS40 2.30pm
Route No C32 CHO1 TC 8808 Aerocity , Mohali Saleem
Pick Start from Sector 70 6.30am Drop 9814466031
6.40am Sector 80 Gurdwara road 3.20pm Ravinder Singh
6.47am Sector 67 Niper 3.15pm 9872212970
6.48am Sector 67Jalvayu vihar/market 3.12pm
6.50am Sector 68 City park 3.10pm
6.55am Sector 68 Namdhari gurudwara 3.08pm
6.58am Sector 68 Darshan vihar 3.05pm
6.59am Sector 68 Army law college 3.02pm
7.01am Sector 69 Gurukul/gurdwara road 2.58pm
7.06am Sector 69 Verka booth 2.55pm
7.09am Sector 69 Near anees school 2.53pm
7.15am Sector 68/69 Divide 2.50pm
7.45am DPS 40 2.30pm
Pick Route No C33 CHO1TB 7619 Drop Veera Pandain
Start from DPS 40 6.30am 9592866251
6.50am Sector 46 Near Park for Teacher 3.06pm Harvinder
6.52am Sector 46C 2.55pm 7508458960
6.55am Sector 46A 2.52pm
6.58am Sector 47D 2.57pm
7.10am Sector 47C 3.00pm
7.15am Sector 43A 2.40pm
7.27am Sector 43B 2.42pm
7.45am DPS 40 2.30pm
Pick Route No C34CH01TC5239 Start from Dhanas Drop Gagan
6.50am DLF Hieghts park 3.18pm 9501383393
6.55am DLF Hyde park 3.15pm  Priyanka
6.58am Ecocity 3.12pm 8954974011
7.00am Ecocity 2 3.08pm
7.05am Ecocity 1 3.05pm
7.08am Sector 5 ecocity 3.00pm
7.12am Sector 6 ecocity 2.55pm
7.20am Manohar singh soceity 2.50pm
7.27am Milk colony dhanas 2.42pm
7.45am DPS 40 2.30pm




